Product Specification
Cable complies to the following standards IEC 60793, IEC 60794-5-10, Telcordia GR-20, ITU-T, RoHS, REACH.
Cable Performance Standards
STL Micro-LITE Multitube Single Jacket Fiber Optic Cables are typically used in micro duct or aerial drop installation
applications. This cable is a stranded micro loose tube cable with optical Fiber placed inside robust buffer tubes
stranded around a Fiber reinforced plastic (FRP) central strength member. In addition to optical Fibers, the buffer
tubes contain water blocking gel to prevent water ingress in the cable.

Fiber
Count
500 (112.4)
Blue, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler,
Filler
1 5.7
(0.224) 25 (0.016) 8 (0.314)MD0004FSN01TGP1US 4 500 (112.4)
Blue, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler,
Filler
1 5.7
(0.224) 28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0006FSN01TGP1US 6 500 (112.4)
Blue, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler,
Filler
1 5.7
(0.224)
28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0012FSN01TGP1US 12 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Filler, Filler, Filler,
Filler
2 5.7
(0.224) 28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0024FSN02TGP1US 24 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Filler, Filler,
Filler
3 5.7
(0.224) 28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0036FSN03TGP1US 36 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Filler,
Filler
4
5.7
(0.224) 28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0048FSN04TGP1US 48 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate,
White
6
5.7
(0.224) 28 (0.018) 8 (0.314)MD0072FSN06TGP1US 72 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate,
White, Red, Black
8
6.5
(0.255)
40 (0.026) 10 (0.393)MD0096FSN08TGP1US 96 800 (180.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate,
White, Red, Black
8
6.0
(0.236)
35 (0.023) 8 (0.314)MB0096FSN08TGP1US 96 500 (112.4)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate,
White, Red, Black, Yellow, Violet,
Rose, Aqua
12
8.4
(0.330)
54 (0.036) 12 (0.472)MD0144FSN12TGP1US 144 1000 (224.8)
Max.
Tensile
Strength
N (lbf)

(±10%)
Tube Color Sequence
144
Fiber
Count
1000 (224.8)
1st Layer - Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White, Red, Black,
Yellow
2nd Layer -Violet, Rose, Aqua,
Blue#, Orange#, Green#,
Brown#, Slate#, White#, Red#,
Black#, Yellow#, Violet#,
Rose#, Aqua#
24 9.4
(0.370) 72 (0.048) 12 (0.472)MD0288FSN24TGP1US 288 1500 (337.2)
1st Layer - Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White
2nd Layer - Red, Black, Yellow,
Violet, Rose, Aqua, Blue#,
Orange#, Green#, Brown#,
Slate#, White#
18 12.5
(0.492) 118 (0.079) 18 (0.708)MD0432FSN18TGP1US 432 500 (112.4)
1st Layer - Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White, Red, Black,
Yellow
2nd Layer -Violet, Rose, Aqua,
Blue#, Orange#, Green#, Brown#,
Slate#, White#, Red#, Black#,
Yellow#, Violet#, Rose#, Aqua#
24 13.4
(0.527) 130 (0.087) 18 (0.708)MD0576FSN24TGP1US 576 1000 (224.8)
Max.
Tensile
Strength
N (lbf)